
UNIT NANIF 'an Poin_1nit No. 2 

DATE Juie 7, 1976 
COMPLETED BY S. D. Julias 

Performance General Supervisor Tele. #914-694-6000 
O PERAT INrG STATUS Ext. 231 @ I.P.

I. REPORTING PERIOD: 760501 THROUGH . 760531 
GROSS HOURS IN REPORTING PERIOD: 744 

2. CURRENTLY AUTHORIZED POWER LEVEL mwt 2758 MWe-NET 864* 

3. POWER LEVEL TO WHICH RESTRICTrD (IF ANY): None MWe-NET 

4. R?,.rOFF FOR RESTRICTIONS (IF ANY):

THIS 
MONTH

CUMULATIVE 
YR-TO-DATE TO DATE

5. HOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL ........ . .

REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS (5) ........  

HOURS GENERATOR ON-LINE ... ............  

UNIT RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS (6) .......  

GROSS THERMAL POWER GENERATED (MWH) .....  

GROSS ELECTRICAL POWER GENERATED (MWH) ....  

NET ELECTRICAL POWER GENERATED (MWH) .......  

REACTOR AVAILABILITY FACTOR (1) ...  

PLANT AVAILABILITY FACTOR (2) ........  

PLANT CAPACITY FACTOR (3) 

FORCED OUTAGE RATE (4) .... ............  

SHUTDOWNS SCHEDULED TO BEGIN IN NEXT 6 MONTHS 

DURATION OF EACH): Scheduled 3 day

0 1935.62 
0 0 
0 1887.33 

0 0 

0 4925610 
0 1578840 

-1939 1508899 

0 53.1 
0 51.8 

0 47.9 
0 6.11 

(STATE TYPE, DATE AND

12326.97 
0 

11923.21 
0 

29657356 

9250430 

8821803 
73.3 

70.9 

60.7 
8.24

shutdown in October, 1976
for inspection of Bergen-Paterson seismic restraints.  

IF SHUTDOWN AT END OF REPORT PERIOD, ESTIMATED DATE OF STARTUP: July 18, 1976 

PLANTS IN TEST STATUS (PRIOR TO COMMERCIAL OPERATION) REPORT THE FOLLOWING: 

DATE LAST DATE REASON FOR 
FORECAST ACHIEVED DIFFERENCE

INITIAL CRITICALITY 

INITIAL ELECTRICAL 
POWER GENERATION 

COMMERCIAL OPERATION

NA

(1) REACTOR AVAILABILITY FACTOR = HOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL
GROSS HOURS IN REPORTING PERIOD 

(2) PLANT AVAILABILITY FACTOR = HOURS GENERATOR ON-LINE 
GROSS HOURS IN REPORTING PERIOD 

(3) PLANT CAPACITY FACTOR = NET ELECTRICAL POWER GENERATED

X io

X 100

CURRENTLY LICENSED POWER TrVEL X GROSS HOURS IN REPORTINO VF:H 'D 

(4) FORCED OUTAGE RATE = FORCED OUTAGE HOURS X 100
HOURS GENERATOR ON-LINE + FORCED OUTAGE HOURS 

(5) REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS = THE DURATION IN HOURS THAT THE REACTOR WAS REMOVED 
FROM SERVICE FOR ADMINISTRATIVE OR OTHER REASONS 
BUT WAS AVAILABLE FOR OPERATION.  

(6) UNIT RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS = TIlE DURATION IN !OURS THAT THE UNIT WAS REMOVED FROM 
SERVICE FOR ECONOMIC OR/SIMILAR REASONS, BUT WAS 
AVAILA1BLE FOR OPERATION.  

* Maximum Dependable Capacity 

"* See March, .1975 Report ,' . <', K . , 

PDR ADUCK 05000247 .  
R . PDR

p

X 100 

• A * .;:

.................. i ......

O



* sIMAY: Unit shutdown on 
,March. 30, 1976 for scheduled 
eight week outage for main
tenance and refueling.

REPORT MONTH May, 1976

* UNITNAME Indian Point Unit No. 2 
DATE June 7, 1976 

CO-MPLETED BY S. D. Julias 
Performance General Supervisor 
Tele. #914-694-6000 

Ext. 231 @ I.P.
PLANT SHUTDOWNS

TYPE I METHOD OF 

""
1 DAT F-FORCED DURATION SHUTTING DO OO ENT -N. DATE [S-S -HEDULED (HOURS) REASON (1) THE REACTOR (2) CO1121ENTS

A Unit shutdown for refueling.

(1) RIEAS ON : 

A-EOUIPMENT FAILURE (EXPLAIN) 
B-M AINT. OR TEST 
C-REFUELING 

D-REGULATORY RESTRICTION 

E-OPERATOR TRAINING AND 
LICENSE EXAMINATION 

F-ADMINISTRATIVE 
G-OPERA2TIONAL ERROR 

(EXPLAIN)

(2) METHOD: 

A- .1NAUAL 

B- M.A'UAL SCRAM 
C- AUTOMATIC SCR-,M

* Outage *Continuing

-- , .~ *-............

............ ± * , ............-.......

--..-. ."Z

II

3/30/7



U IIndian Point Unit No. 2 

DATE June 7, 1976" 

CO [PLETD BEY S. D_ inAi .

DAIY p:::PTC C7TT

I10. -,- I May, 1976

DAY 

2 

3 

4 
5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 
18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24

DAY 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31

Performance General 
Supervisor 
Tele.#914-694-6000 
Ext. 231 @ I.P.  

A V E 7-A C; r A 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0

. ,

j

AVE771 7 TL 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

'0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0

411



UNIT NAN1 Indian Point Unit No. 3 

DATE Jiw7, 1976 
COMPLETED BY S , T. Julias 

Performance General Supervisor Tele. #914-694-6000 
OPERATING STATUS Ext. 231 @ I.P.

1. REPORTING PERIOD: 760501 THROUGH 760531 
GROSS HOURS IN REPORTING PERIOD: 744 

2. CURRENTLY AUTHORIZED POWER LEVEL MWt 2760* MWe-NET 873 
3. POWER LEVEL TO WHICH RESTRICTED (TE ANY): None PlWe-NET 

4. REAfOrn FOR RESTRICTIONS (IF ANY):

THIS 
MONTH

CUMULATIVE 
YR-TO-DATE TO DATE

HOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL .. ......... . . 572.25 94 
REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS (5) .. ...... 0 

HOURS GENERATOR ON-LINE .. ........... . 422.75 47 
UNIT RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS (6) ... ....... 0 

GROSS THERMAL POWER GENERATED (MWH) ..... . 621869 

GROSS ELECTRICAL POWER GENERATED (MWUI) . ... 181170 18 

NET ELECTRICAL POWER GENERATED (HWH) ..... . 161240 14 

REACTOR AVAILABILITY FACTOR (1) ... ....... 76.9 N 
PLANT AVAILABILITY FACTOR (2) . .... ...... 60.9 N 

PLANT CAPACITY FACTOR (3) ..... .........2 .8 N 

FORCED OUTAGE RATE (4) ...... ............ 39.1 14, 

SHUTDOWNS SCHEDULED TO BEGIN IN NEXT 6 MONTHS (STATE TYPE, DATE 

DURATION OF EACH): Scheduled 3 day shutdown in

7.00 947.00 
0 0 

4.75 474.75 

0 0 

3520 183520 

6281 146281 

A NA 
rA NA 
A NA 

A NA 
AND 

September, 1976
for inspection of Bergen-Paterson seismic restraints.  

IF SHUTDOWN AT END OF REPORT PERIOD, ESTIMATED DATE OF STARTUP: 

PLANTS IN TEST STATUS (PRIOR TO COMMERCIAL OPERATION) REPORT THE FOLLOWING: 

DATE LAST DATE REASON FOR 
FORECAST ACHIEVED DIFFERENCE

INITIAL CRITICALITY 

INITIAL ELECTRICAL 
POWER GENERATION 

COMMERCIAL OPERATION

- 4/6/76 

- _4/25/76

(1) REACTOR AVAILABILITY FACTOR = POUTRS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL 
GROSS HOURS IN REPORTING PERIOD 

(2) PLANT AVAILABILITY FACTOR = ITOURS GENERATOR ON-LINE 
GROSS HOURS IN REPORTING PERIOD

X 100 

X 100

(3) PLANT CAPACITY FACTOR = NET ELECTRICAL POWER GENERATED / X 100 
CURRENTLY LICENSED POWER LEVEL X GROSS HOURS IN REPORTINO PERIOD 

(4) FORCED OUTAGE RATE = FORCED OUTAGE HOURS X 100 
HOURS GENERATOR ON-LINE + FORCED OUTAGE HOURS 

(5) REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS = THE DURATION IN HOURS THAT THE REACTOR WAS REMOVED 
FROM SERVICE FOR ADMINISTRATIVE OR OTHER REASONS 
BUT WAS AVAILABLE FOR OPERATION.  

(6) UNIT RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS = THE DURATION IN HOURS THAT THE UNIT WAS REMOVED FROM , 
SERVICE FOR ECONOMIC OR SIMILAR REASONS, BUT WAS 
AVAI ABLE FOR OPERATION.  

* Operation at Reactor Core Power Levels not in excess of 3025 

megawatts thermal authorized for startup testing program. .  

** To be calculated at a later date. , 
- : , : ,, ' ., , 

, ....

4



Start Up Testing in Progress I 

j'REPORT MONTH May, 1976

UNIT NA1E Indian Point Unit No. 3 
DATE June 7, 1976 

CO' MPLETED BY S. D. Julias 
Performance General Supervisor 
Tele. #914-694-6000 

Ext. 231 @ I.P.
PLANT'- SHUTDOWNS

F-FORCED DURATION ESHUTTG DO NO. DATE S-SCHEDULED' (HOURS) REASON (1) THE REACTOR (2) CO=MENTS 

1 34/29/7 F.. .3.4.5. A - A A Turbine trip only - Hi-Level #32 S/G.  - Reactor manual shutdown after trip.  

2 5/5/761 F 12.0 A C Unit trip - Hi-Level #33 S/G.  

3 5/13/7" F 5.5. A C Unit trip - Loss of excitation.  

,4 5 /15/7 F. 199.0 B A 

55/24/7 F 2 B A

5/30/7 44.2r Unit tripped to repair steam leak on 
31B Reheater.

(1) REASON: 

A-EQUIPMENT FAILURE (EXPLAIN) 

B-MAINT. OR TEST 
C-REFUELING 

D-REGULATORY RESTRICTION 

E-OPEPRATOR TRAINING AND 
LICENSE EXAMINATION 

F-ADMINISTRATIVE 
G-OPERATIONAL ERROR 

(EXPLAIN)

(2) METHOD: 

A- MPANUAL 
B- M ANUlJ, SCRAM 

C- AUTOMATIC SCRAM

.71-

<-4
'.



U, I Indian Point Unit No. 3 

DATE June 7, 1976' 

CMrLE'TE "Y "S. D. Julias

D-LY ..... OUFPUT

Performance General 
Supervisor 
Tele. #914-694-6000 
Ext. 231 @ I.P.

May, 1976

A\T:J G: '"PA-17 :2 -n:t 

542 

656 

658 

656 

648 

209 

0

DAY 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31

r, -Y 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24

0 

84 

192 

154 

145 

219 

11219 

217 

330 

353 
355 
246 
364 

125 

0 

0

0

0 

* 0 

52 

314

* .

p 

* 'I

0


