UNIT	NAME Inian I	<u>Point U</u> nit	No. 2					
DATE	June 7,	1976						
COMPI	LETED BY S. D. JU Performa	<u>ilias</u> ance Genera	al Supe	rvisor	Tele.	#914-	-694-60	000
ΟΡΙ	ERATING STAT	rus				Ext.	231 @	I.P.
1.	REPORTING PERIOD:	760501	THROUGH	760531	• ·		, .	
	GROSS HOURS IN REPORT	TING PERIOD:	74	4	<b>.</b>			
2.	CURRENTLY AUTHORIZED	POWER LEVEL MWt	2758	MWe-NET	864*		 	۰.
3.	POWER LEVEL TO WHICH	RESTRICTED (IF	ANY):	None	MWe-N	ET		÷.
4	PEACONS FOR RESTRETCT	TONS (TE ANY):						

				THIS MONTH	YR-TO-DATE	CUMULATIVE **
5.	HOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL		•	0	1935.62	<u>12326.</u> 97
6.	REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS (5)	• • •		0	0	0
7.	HOURS GENERATOR ON-LINE			· 0	1887.33	11923.21
8.	UNIT RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS (6)			. 0	0	0
9.	GROSS THERMAL POWER GENERATED (MWH)	••••		0	4925610	29657356
10.	GROSS ELECTRICAL POWER GENERATED (MWH)			0	1578840	9250430
11.	NET ELECTRICAL POWER GENERATED (MWH) .		•	-1939	1508899	8821803
12.	•	•••		0	53.1	73.3
13.	PLANT AVAILABILITY FACTOR (2)			0	51.8	70.9
14.	PLANT CAPACITY FACTOR (3)			0	47.9	60.7
15.	FORCED OUTAGE RATE (4)			0	6.11	8.24

16. SHUTDOWNS SCHEDULED TO BEGIN IN NEXT 6 MONTHS (STATE TYPE, DATE AND

DURATION OF EACH): Scheduled 3 day shutdown in October, 1976 for inspection of Bergen-Paterson seismic restraints.

- 17. IF SHUTDOWN AT END OF REPORT PERIOD, ESTIMATED DATE OF STARTUP: July 18, 1976
- 18. PLANTS IN TEST STATUS (PRIOR TO COMMERCIAL OPERATION) REPORT THE FOLLOWING:

	DATE FORFC		REASON FOR DIFFERENCE	•
	INITIAL CRITICALITY			
•	INITIAL ELECTRICAL POWER GENERATION	NA		
	COMMERCIAL OPERATION	·	·	
. (1	(1) REACTOR AVAILABILITY FACTOR = HOURS REACTOR WAS GROSS HOURS IN RE	CRITICAL PORTING PERIOD	X 100	
(2	(2) PLANT AVAILABILITY FACTOR = HOURS GENERATOR ON- GROSS HOURS IN REPO	LINE PRTING PERIOD	X 100	*
. (3	(3) PLANT CAPACITY FACTOR = NET ELECTRICAL POWER GE CURRENTLY LICENSED POWE	NERATED R LEVEL X GROSS HO	URS IN REPORTING PERIO	* X 100
(4	(4) FORCED OUTAGE RATE = FORCED OUTAGE HOURS HOURS GENERATOR ON-LINE +	FORCED OUTAGE HOU	X 100 RS	
(5		N HOURS THAT THE OR ADMINISTRATIVE BLE FOR OPERATION	OR OTHER REASONS	•
(6	(6) UNIT RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS = THE DURATION IN H SERVICE FOR ECONO AVAILABLE FOR OPE	MIC OR/SIMILAR RE	T WAS REMOVED FROM ASONS, BUT WAS	,
	* Maximum Dependable Capacity	•		
۲ P	** See March, 1975 Report B111120222 760610 PDR ADDCK 05000247 R PDR		~	

SUMMARY: Unit shutdown on March 30, 1976 for scheduled eight week outage for maintenance and refueling.

REPORT MONTH May, 1976

UNIT NAME Indian Point Unit No. 2 June 7, 1976 DATE

COMPLETED BY S. D. Julias Performance General Supervisor Tele. #914-694-6000

Ext. 231 @ I.P.

, 1	NO. DATE	TYPE F-FORCED S-SCHEDULED	DURATION (HOURS)	REASON (1)	METHOD OF SHUTTING DOWN THE REACTOR (2)	COMMENTS
1	25 3/30/7	6 <b>S</b>		C	A	Unit shutdown for refueling.
						(1) REASON:(2) METHOD:A-EQUIPMENT FAILURE (EXPLAIN)A- MANUALB-MAINT. OR TESTB- MANUAL SCRAMC-REFUELINGC- AUTOMATIC SCRD-REGULATORY RESTRICTIONC- AUTOMATIC SCRE-OPERATOR TRAINING ANDLICENSE EXAMINATION

\* Outage Continuing

NIT Indian	Point	Unit	No.	2
------------	-------	------	-----	---

DATE June 7, 1976

COMPLETED EY S. D. Julias Performance General Supervisor Tele.#914-694-6000 MER OUTPUT Ext. 231 @ I.P.

## DAILY PLAT POWER OUTPUT

May, 1976 MONTH

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		e de la companya de l		1. Sec. 1.
<u>DA</u>	Y	AVERAGE DALLY ?	Me-net DAY	AVI	ERAGE DAILY	<u>ilWe</u> -nat
.1	• •	0	25		0	
2	· · · ·		26		0	
3		0	27		0	
4	•	0	28	· · · ·	0	· · · ·
- 5			29		0	
6		0	30	÷.	0	· · ·
7	,	0	31	i i	0	•
8		• 0		· · ·		
9	· .	·				
10						
11				- ·		
12		_0	· · · ·			,
13						
14		0	•			
15		0		-	•	• •
16		0				. *
17		0			·	۰.
18	•	0			•	н 
19		0	•	· · ·	11	
20		_0	· · · ·		•	• .
21		0				
22					•	н. 
23						
24		0		•		
1.21		an an an Arran an Ar Arran an Arran an Arr			·. ·	

	UNIT	NAME Indian Point Unit No. 3	
,	DATE	<u>Ju 7, 1976</u>	
	COMPI	ETED BY S. D. Julias	
		Performance General Supervisor Tele. #914-694-6000	
	ΟΡΕ	ERATING STATUS Ext. 231 @ I.P.	
	1.	REPORTING PERIOD: 760501 THROUGH 760531	
		GROSS HOURS IN REPORTING PERIOD: 744	
	2.	CURRENTLY AUTHORIZED POWER LEVEL MWE 2760* MWe-NET 873	
	3.	POWER LEVEL TO WHICH RESTRICTED (IF ANY): NONE MWe-NET	đ ,
	4.	REASONS FOR RESTRICTIONS (IF ANY):	

		THIS MONTH	YR-TO-DATE	CUMULATIVE TO DATE
5.	HOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL	<b>572.2</b> 5	947.00	947.00
6.	REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS (5)	0	00	0
7.	HOURS GENERATOR ON-LINE	422.75	474.75	474.75
8.	UNIT RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS (6)	0	0	<u> </u>
9.	GROSS THERMAL POWER GENERATED (MWH)	621869	**	* *
10.	GROSS ELECTRICAL POWER GENERATED (MWH)	181170	183520	183520
11.	NET ELECTRICAL POWER GENERATED (MWH)	161240	146281	146281
12.	REACTOR AVAILABILITY FACTOR (1)	76.9	NA	NA
13.	PLANT AVAILABILITY FACTOR (2)	60.9	NA	NA
14.	PLANT CAPACITY FACTOR (3)	24.8	NA	NA
15.	FORCED OUTAGE RATE (4)		NA	NA
16.	SHUTDOWNS SCHEDULED TO BEGIN IN NEXT 6 MON	THS (STATE TYPE,	DATE AND	

DURATION OF EACH): Scheduled 3 day shutdown in September, 1976 for inspection of Bergen-Paterson seismic restraints.

17. IF SHUTDOWN AT END OF REPORT PERIOD, ESTIMATED DATE OF STARTUP:

1 .

18. PLANTS IN TEST STATUS (PRIOR TO COMMERCIAL OPERATION) REPORT THE FOLLOWING:

				•				
	,		DATE LAST FORFCAST	DATE ACHIEVED	REASON FOR DIFFERENCE			
		INITIAL CRITICALITY		4/6/76	-			
		INITIAL ELECTRICAL POWER GENERATION		4/25/76	- 			
		COMMERCIAL OPERATION						
	(1)	REACTOR AVAILABILITY FACTOR = HOURS REACT GROSS HOURS	OR WAS CRITI		X 100			
	(2)	PLANT AVAILABILITY FACTOR = HOURS GENERAT GROSS HOURS I		PERIOD X 1	00			•
	(3)	PLANT CAPACITY FACTOR = NET ELECTRICAL PO CURRENTLY LICENSE			IN REPORTING PF	RIOD	X 100	
	(4)	FORCED OUTAGE RATE = FORCED OUTAGE HOURS HOURS GENERATOR ON-L	INE + FORCED	OUTAGE HOURS	X 100			
	(5)			INISTRATIVE OR (		•		, <b>'</b>
÷,,	(6)			SIMILAR REASONS				• • •
	•	* Operation at Reactor Core	Power I	Levels not	in excess	of	3025	
	*	megawatts th <b>ermal</b> authori * To be calculated at a lat			esting pro	gram	•	

SUMMARY :

## Start-Up Testing in Progress

REPORT MONTH May, 1976

## UNIT NAME Indian Point Unit No. 3

June 7, 1976 DATE

COMPLETED BY S. D. Julias Performance General Supervisor Tele. #914-694-6000 Ext. 231 @ I.P.

PLANT SHUTDOWNS 

. -

24.5					ę .		
	NO.	DATE	TYPE F-FORCED S-SCHEDULED	DURATION (HOURS)	1	METHOD OF SHUTTING DOWN THE REACTOR (2)	COMMENTS
	1	4/29/70	5 F	34.5	Α	A	Turbine trip only - Hi-Level #32 S/G. Reactor manual shutdown after trip.
	2	5/5/76	$\sum_{i=1}^{n} \mathbf{F}_{i}$ , the	12.0	Α	C	Unit trip - Hi-Level #33 S/G.
-	3	5/13/7	5 F	5.5	А	С	Unit trip - Loss of excitation.
	4	5/15/7	5 F.	199.0	В	A	
	5	5/24/7	5 F	2.0	В	А	
	6	5/30/7	5 F	44.25	A	A.	Unit tripped to repair steam leak on 31B Reheater.
							(1) REASON: A-EQUIPMENT FAILURE (EXPLAIN) B-MAINT. OR TEST (2) METHOD: A- MANUAL B- MANUAL SCRAM
							C-REFUELING D-REGULATORY RESTRICTION E-OPERATOR TRAINING AND LICENSE EXAMINATION F-ADMINISTRATIVE C-OPERATIONAL ERROR (EXPLAIN)

UNI	Indian	Point	Unit	Nď.	3
		_	the second s		

June 7, 1976 DATE

COMPLETED EY

POWER OUTPUT DAILY PLAUT

S. D. Julias Performance General Supervisor Tele. #914-694-6000 Ext. 231 @ I.P.

May, 1976 MONTH

DAY	AVERAGE DATEN MMe-net	DAY	AVERAGE DAILY	<u>lWe</u> -net
.1	0	25	542	
2	84_	26	656	
3		27	658	• •
4		28	656	
<sup>7</sup> 5	_154	29	648_	
6	145	30	209	•
7	219	31	0	:
8	• 219			
9				
10		•		н. Малана Малана
11	_353_	:		
12	_355_			
13	_246_			•
14	_364_	•		1. •
15	_125_	•	-	
16	0		· ,	
17	0_			
18	0_		·	
.19	0_	· · · ·		•
20	0_	•	· · ·	
21	0_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
22		•	-1 -1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
23	52			· .
24	<u>_314</u>			